SONATA EVO
AIR CURTAINS
8/S3
v 3.3 (en)
Design changes reserved Design changes reserved436 437
AIR CURTAINS GRAND / SONATA AIR CURTAINS GRAND / SONATA
438 439Design changes reserved Design changes reservedDesign changes reserved
TABLE OF CONTENTS

EVO air curtain and are required for each air curtain.
•	 A control panel is included in the delivery with the
control module. The ordering key for control modules
is provided below. The control panel of Basic control
module is connected using common wiring cable (230
V control voltage). A suitable cross-Nection of the cable
shall be determined based on the particular installation
conditions. This cable should be provided by a com-
pany performing the air curtain electrical wiring. The
control panel of Comfort/Superior module is connected
using UTP communication cable (not included).
ORDERING KEY
Air curtain SONATA EVO - BA - E - MA - 1 - AC
BA – Basic control (mechanical)
CO – Comfort control (touch screen)
SU – Superior control (touch screen)
S – without heating regulation
E – with electric heater regulation
V – with water heater regulation
SL – SLAVE (only for CO, SU)
MA – MASTER (only for CO, SU)
1 – only for E versions,
air curtain lenght 100, 150
2 – only for E versions,
air curtain lenght 200, 250
AC – AC motor
OTHER ACCESSORIES
Thermostatic valve TV-1-1/1
TV-1-1/1
Zone valve with servo drive ZV-3
ZV-3 (for control BA, CO)
Water valve
RT-3-11 (KVS 11)
RT-3-15 (KVS 15)
(for control BA, CO)
Water valve (0-10V)
ZV-3-24V-XX
(für Steuerung SU)
Mixing node
SMU2-230-xx (for control BA,
CO)
SMU2-024-xx (for control SU)
Timer with a weekly program
SH-TM-848
OpenEnd module (Control mod-
ule for BMS)
OE-M-AC3 (for control BA)
Room thermostat
TER-P
Room thermostat
TER-P
Room temperature sensor
CT-ROOM (for control SU)
BASIC
SONATA EVO-BA
COMFORT
SONATA EVO-CO
SUPERIOR
SONATA EVO-SU
DS • • •
DK-1 • • •
DK-B-3 • • •
* Recommended for industry use
Mechanical door switch (230V)
DS
Magnetic door contact (12V)
DK-1
Magnetic door contact (12V) in a
metal housing
with higher protection against
mechanical damage
DK-B-3
AIR CURTAINS GRAND / SONATA AIR CURTAINS GRAND / SONATA
448 449Design changes reserved Design changes reserved
WIRING DIAGRAMS
•	 Air curtains with electric heaters are equiped with an
automatic heat thermostat and emergency thermostat
with manual reset. Air curtains with LPHW are designed
for a maximum operating water temperature of +130
°C and a maximum operating pressure of 1.6 MPa.
BASIC
SONATA EVO-BA-E

AIR CURTAINS GRAND / SONATA AIR CURTAINS GRAND / SONATA
454 455Design changes reserved Design changes reserved
ORDERING KEY
Air curtain SONATA EVO - E - 10 - 32
E – Electric heater with 10kW power
V – Water heater
S – Air-only (ambient)
10 – Nominal width 1000 mm
15 – Nominal width 1500 mm
20 – Nominal width 2000 mm
25 – Nominal width 2500 mm
32 – Output series (3,2m)
40 – Output series (4,0m)
NOTES: